SHEET
1 of 6
 REV 11/06/10
SERIES FCAV-325
 PRODUCTION DATA SHEET
11JUN10 Rev
PH. 828-338-1087      FAX 828-338-1103
1396 CHARLOTTE HIGHWAY, FAIRVIEW, NC 28730

E. End of Life 0.175 Volts.
All endurance ratings are subject to validation - c onsult factory
 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
How to order-:
 (Example)
        FCAV- 325 A Y  4
RELAY TYPE
TERMINALS (Socket Pins, DC Coil)
ENCLOSURE (With Flanges)
COIL (28 VDC with transient Suppression)
115/200 VAC 3φ Type of
Load
Life(Min.)
Cycles X103
28VDC
115VAC
400 Hz
230VAC
400Hz 400Hz 60Hz*
Resistive 50 25 25 10 25 2.5
Inductive 10 12 - - - 2.5
Motor 50 10 10 - 10 2
Lamp 50 5 5 - 5 1
  * 60 Hz Loads rated for 10000 operations
SHEET
4 of 6
 REV 11/06/10
SERIES FCAV-325
 PRODUCTION DATA SHEET
11JUN10 Rev
PH. 828-338-1087      FAX 828-338-1103
1396 CHARLOTTE HIGHWAY, FAIRVIEW, NC 28730
, CARPINTERIA, CA 93013
CAGE CODE
SCALE
 NONE
Dimensions shown for reference
Only. Specifications subject to change.
TERMINALS
*Dimensions are shown in inches ±  0.010 and (Millimeters ±  0.25)
CODE “A’’ CODE “ B”
TERMINAL LAYOUT  CODE “C ”
SHEET
5 of 6
 REV 11/06/10
SERIES FCAV-325
 PRODUCTION DATA SHEET
11JUN10 Rev
PH. 828-338-1087      FAX 828-338-1103
1396 CHARLOTTE HIGHWAY, FAIRVIEW, NC 28730
, CARPINTERIA, CA 93013
CAGE CODE
SCALE
 NONE
Dimensions shown for reference
Only. Specifications subject to change.
For Socket pin terminals: specify ’’Y’’ enclosure
with DC Coils &’’V’’enclosures with AC Coils.
ENCLOSURES
CODE “X”
 CODE “Z”  CODE “V”
Note: All Enclosures have Cupro-Nickel
Cans bright acid tin/lead plated after
Assembly to terminal headers.Dimensions: inches ±.010
(mm ± .25)
CODE “Y”
CODE “W”
SHEET
6 of 6
 REV 11/06/10
SERIES FCAV-325
 PRODUCTION DATA SHEET
11JUN10 Rev
PH. 828-338-1087      FAX 828-338-1103